TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Mary's Medical Park Pharmacy, Inc.		01/31/2006	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firstscript, Inc.	
Street Address:	10860 North Mavinee Drive	
City:	Oro Valley	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85737	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2640054	FIRST SCRIPT X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7137581105

Email: sbrown@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown
Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street
Address Line 2: 2500 First City Tower

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCC700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Brown
Signature:	/wsb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0549

900071894

Date:	03/15/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=St. Mary's assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0550

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Assignor is currently the owner of the federally registered trademark, registration number 2640054, consisting of the words, "First Script X" hereafter referred to as "Trademark";

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign Trademark, to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee agrees and accepts the assignment of Trademark;

Assignor warrants and represents that it is the lawful owner of Trademark, and

Assignor has a right to make this assignment, and

Assignee understands that it will assume any obligations and/or requirements that are assigned Trademark, and

Both parties acknowledge that this assignment is irrevocable and shall remain in full force and effect until Trademark ceases to be registered to either party, or unless Trademark is transferred or assigned to another entity.

St. Mary's Medical Park Pharmacy, Inc.	Firstscript, Inc.	
Ву		
Its Tresident	Its: fres, out	
Dated: /-3/-06	Dated: 1-31-06	

03/14/2006 11:21 520-3443

RECORDED: 03/15/2007